the column captioned �Pro forma consolidated� to be arithmetically correct.

A pro forma financial statement is based on management�s assumptions and adjustments, which are inherently
subjective. The foregoing procedures are substantially less than either an audit or a review, the objective of which is
the expression of assurance with respect to management�s assumptions, the pro forma adjustments, and the application
of the adjustments to the historical financial information. Accordingly, we express no such assurance. The foregoing
procedures would not necessarily reveal matters of significance to the pro forma consolidated statements of
operations, and we therefore make no representation about the sufficiency of the procedures for the purposes of a

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

10

reader of such statements.
Chartered Accountants
Vancouver, British Columbia
July 24, 2006

Member of
Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

11

GOLDCORP INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Placer
Dome

Operations Note Pro forma Pro forma
Goldcorp

Inc.
and

projects 4 adjustments consolidated
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 169,596 $ 13,700 (a) $ (60,000) $ 123,296
Marketable securities 8,583 � � 8,583
Accounts receivable 112,122 7,009 � 119,131
Income and mining taxes receivable 2,774 76 � 2,850
Inventories and stockpiled ore 83,091 33,340 � 116,431
Future income and mining taxes 20,294 � � 20,294
Other 16,708 � � 16,708

413,168 54,125 (60,000) 407,293
Mining interests 3,752,927 276,498 � 4,029,425
Silver contracts 359,089 � � 359,089
Stockpiled ore 53,464 10,198 � 63,662
Income and resource tax assets � 2,420 � 2,420

Other 13,707 3,276 16,983
Goodwill 142,654 � � 142,654
Long-term investments 67,737 � � 67,737
Placer Dome acquisition costs 252,161 � (a) (252,161) �
Unallocated purchase price � � (a) 1,420,673 1,420,673

$ 5,054,907 $ 346,517 $ 1,108,512 $ 6,509,936

LIABILITIES

Overdraft $ � $ 9,626 $ � $ 9,626
Accounts payable and accruals 101,431 33,933 (a) 12,839 148,203
Income and mining taxes payable 69,209 4,065 � 73,274
Current portion of long-term debt
and promissory note 65,000 � � 65,000
Current portion of capital leases � 87 � 87

235,640 47,711 12,839 296,190
Debt 95,000 � (a) 1,300,000 943,000

(b) (452,000)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

12

Future income and mining taxes 1,026,123 3,778 � 1,029,901
Reclamation and other obligations 56,997 90,701 � 147,698
Future employee benefits and other 7,608 � � 7,608

1,421,368 142,190 860,839 2,424,397

Non-controlling interests 149,999 � � 149,999

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Capital stock 3,086,475 � (b) 452,000 3,538,475
Cumulative translation adjustment 101,927 � � 101,927
Retained earnings 295,138 204,327 (a) (204,327) 295,138

3,483,540 204,327 247,673 3,935,540

$ 5,054,907 $ 346,517 $ 1,108,512 $ 6,509,936

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

13

GOLDCORP INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three months ended March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Placer
Dome

Operations Note Pro forma Pro forma
Goldcorp

Inc.
and

projects 4 adjustments consolidated
REVENUE $ 286,257 $ 86,960 $ � $ 373,217

Operating expenses 84,085 62,054 � 146,139
Depreciation and depletion 45,767 11,776 � 57,543

Earnings from mine operations 156,405 13,130 � 169,535
Corporate administration 8,548 1,037 � 9,585
Resource development, technology
and other � 1,215 � 1,215
Exploration 3,920 6,645 � 10,565

Earnings from operations 143,937 4,233 � 148,170

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)
Interest and other 4,135 (29,581) (c) (10,600) (36,046)
Stock option expense (3,399) � � (3,399)

736 (29,581) (10,600) (39,445)

Earnings (loss) before taxes and
non-controlling interests 144,673 (25,348) (10,600) 108,725
Income tax (expense) recovery (46,607) (51,855) (f) 4,240 (94,222)

Earnings (loss) before
non-controlling interests 98,066 (77,203) (6,360) 14,503
Non-controlling interests (5,665) � � (5,665)

Net earnings (loss) $ 92,401 $ (77,203) $ (6,360) $ 8,838

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

14

GOLDCORP INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings
Year ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

Placer
Dome

Operations
Wheaton

River Note Pro forma Pro forma
Goldcorp

Inc.
and

projects Minerals 4 adjustments consolidated
(Period from

January 1,
2005 to

February 14,
2005)

REVENUES $ 896,408 $ 310,817 $ 56,194 $ � $ 1,263,419

Operating expenses 304,032 219,996 21,677 � 545,705
Depreciation and
depletion 135,264 44,552 6,613 (e) 6,775 193,204

Earnings from mine
operations 457,112 46,269 27,904 (6,775) 524,510
Corporate administration 29,943 4,443 2,312 � 36,698
Resource development,
technology and other � 23,524 � � 23,524
Exploration 8,035 21,990 354 � 30,379

Earnings (loss) from
operations 419,134 (3,688) 25,238 (6,775) 433,909

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
Interest and other 19,860 (1,724) 402 (c) (42,400) (23,862)
Stock option expense (13,876) � (153) � (14,029)
Corporate transaction
costs (3,592) � � � (3,592)
Dilution gain 18,732 � � � 18,732

21,124 (1,724) 249 (42,400) (22,751)

Earnings (loss) before
taxes and non-controlling
interests 440,258 (5,412) 25,487 (49,175) 411,158

(142,370) (1,874) (7,993) (f) 19,670 (132,567)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

15

Income tax
(expense) recovery

Earnings (loss) before
non-controlling interests 297,888 (7,286) 17,494 (29,505) 278,591
Non-controlling interests (12,190) � (349) (d) 3,548 (8,991)

Net earnings (loss) $ 285,698 $ (7,286) $ 17,145 $ (25,957) $ 269,600

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

16

GOLDCORP INC.
Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Three months ended March 31, 2006 and year ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)
(Tabular amounts expressed in thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)
1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Goldcorp Inc. (the �Company� or �Goldcorp�) as at March 31,
2006 and unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the three month period ended March 31,

[…]

GAAP purposes when the approval for the amendments to the regulations has been given. The net effect of the
restatement is to increase the tax provision for the three months ended March 31, 2006 by an amount of
$0.6 million and the year ended December 31, 2005 by an amount of $2.3 million.

(d) Effective January 1, 2005, Placer Dome operations changed its accounting policy with respect to termination
obligations, whereby the liability accrued will represent the obligation to date for all employees at mine sites.
The amount of the liability is subject to re-measurement at each reporting period. This differs from the prior
practice, which involved accruing for the estimated termination costs through annual charges to earnings over
the estimated life of the mine. The effect of the change in policy on the combined statement of earnings in 2005
was $3.3 million.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

26

GOLDCORP INC.
US GAAP Reconciliation
Pro Forma Balance Sheet
March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars) Schedule I

Placer
Dome

Operations
Pro forma Goldcorp and projects
Canadian US GAAP US GAAP Pro forma

GAAP adjustments adjustments US GAAP
(a), (b), (c) (a)

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 123,296 $ (19,029) $ (11,197) $ 93,070
Other current assets 283,997 (105,504) (6,693) 171,800

407,293 (124,533) (17,890) 264,870
Mining interests 4,029,425 (710,648) (54,626) 3,264,151
Equity investment � 600,949 36,496 637,445
Other non-current assets 2,073,218 (53,811) (3,192) 2,016,215

$ 6,509,936 $ (288,043) $ (39,212) $ 6,182,681

LIABILITIES

Current $ 296,190 $ (85,961) $ (8,326) $ 201,903
Non-current 2,128,207 (187,587) (12,601) 1,928,019

2,424,397 (273,548) (20,927) 2,129,922

Non-controlling interests 149,999 � � 149,999

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 3,935,540 (14,495) (18,285) 3,902,760

$ 6,509,936 $ (288,043) $ (39,212) $ 6,182,681

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

27

GOLDCORP INC.
US GAAP Reconciliation
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
Three months ended March 31, 2006
(Unaudited) Schedule I
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars) (continued)

Placer
Dome

Operations
Pro forma Goldcorp and projects
Canadian US GAAP US GAAP Pro forma

GAAP adjustments adjustments US GAAP
(a), (b), (c) (a)

REVENUES $ 373,217 $ (124,967) $ (22,458) $ 225,792

Operating expenses 146,139 (27,540) (12,562) 106,037
Depreciation and depletion 57,543 (18,639) (2,831) 36,073

Earnings (loss) from mine operations 169,535 (78,788) (7,065) 83,682
Corporate administration 9,585 � � 9,585
Resource development, technology and other 1,215 � � 1,215
Exploration 10,565 � (388) 10,177

Earnings (loss) from operations 148,170 (78,788) (6,677) 62,705

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest and other income (36,046) (850) (179) (37,075)
Stock option expense (3,399) � � (3,399)
Equity earnings � 53,436 (8,878) 44,558

(39,445) 52,586 (9,057) 4,084

Earnings (loss) before taxes and non-controlling
interests 108,725 (26,202) (15,734) 66,789
Income tax (expense) recovery (94,222) 23,658 (2,552) (73,116)

Earnings (loss) before non-controlling interests 14,503 (2,544) (18,286) (6,327)
Non-controlling interests (5,665) � � (5,665)

Net earnings (loss) 8,838 (2,544) (18,286) (11,992)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Unrealized losses on securities, net of
reclassification adjustment � 2,421 � 2,421

Comprehensive income (loss) $ 8,838 $ (123) $ (18,286) $ (9,571)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

28

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

29

GOLDCORP INC.
US GAAP Reconciliation
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
Year ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited) Schedule I
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars) (continued)

Placer
Dome

Operations
Pro forma Goldcorp and projects
Canadian US GAAP US GAAP Pro forma

GAAP adjustments adjustments US GAAP
(a), (b), (c) (a), (d)

REVENUES $ 1,263,419 $ (299,225) $ (59,807) $ 904,387

Operating expenses 545,705 (100,266) (40,447) 404,992
Depreciation and depletion 193,204 (59,018) (9,405) 124,781

Earnings (loss) from mine operations 524,510 (139,941) (9,955) 374,614
Corporate administration 36,698 � � 36,698
Resource development, technology and other 23,524 � (137) 23,387
Exploration 30,379 � (1,112) 29,267

Earnings (loss) from operations 433,909 (139,941) (8,706) 285,262

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest and other income (23,862) 3,701 99 (20,062)
Stock option expense (14,029) � � (14,029)
Corporate transaction costs (3,592) � � (3,592)
Dilution gain 18,732 � � 18,732
Equity earnings � 92,728 7,143 99,871

(22,751) 96,429 7,242 80,920

Earnings before taxes and non-controlling
interests 411,158 (43,512) (1,464) 366,182
Income tax (expense) recovery (132,567) 41,169 2,050 (89,348)
Cumulative change in accounting policy � � (3,328) (3,328)

Earnings before non-controlling interests 278,591 (2,343) (2,742) 273,506
Non-controlling interests (8,991) � � (8,991)

Net earnings 269,600 (2,343) (2,742) 264,515
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

� (2,648) � (2,648)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

30

Unrealized losses on securities, net of
reclassification adjustment
Cumulative translation adjustment � (5,814) � (5,814)

Comprehensive income (loss) $ 269,600 $ (10,805) $ (2,742) $ 256,053

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

31

COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
OPERATIONS TO BE ACQUIRED BY GOLDCORP

December 31, 2005
December 31, 2004

September 30, 2005 (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: GOLDCORP INC - Form 6-K

32

Auditors� Report
To the Directors of Placer Dome (CLA) Limited:
We have audited the combined balance sheets of the Operations to be Acquired by Goldcorp as at December 31, 2005
and 2004 and the combined statements of earnings (loss) and Placer Dome�s net investment and cash flows for each of